PATTERSON LLAW FIrRM, L.L.P
<¥>

505 Fifth Avenue, Suite 729
Des Moines, IA 50309-2390

515-283-2147

Executive Council of lowa

Victoria Newton, Executive Council Invoice Date:
1st Floor South, State Capitol Invoice #:

1007 E. Grand Ave
Des Moines, IA 50319

Attn:  Jonathan Bergman

Federal Tax I.D.

RE: Franz v. Woodward Resource Center

Claimant: Michele Franz
Employer: Woodward Resource Center
D/L: 03/22/2019

08/02/2022

08/03/2022

08/04/2022

08/10/2022

Activity through 09/30/2022

Fees
RMC Receipt and review of correspondence from Matt Dake proposing new
mediation dates with Lori Brandeau.

RMC Correspondence to all counsel confirming my availability for mediation on
8/30/22 or 8/31/22.

RMC Receipt and review of correspondence from Sarah Timko confirming her
availability for 8/30/22 mediation.

RMC Receipt and review of correspondence from Michael Spellman confirming
mediation for 8/30/22.

RMC Correspondence to Jon Bergman advising of 8/30/22 mediation.

RMC Receipt and review of correspondence from Jon Bergman confirming his
availability for 8/30/22 mediation.

RMC Receipt and review of correspondence from mediator with Zoom information
for 8/30/22 mediation.

RMC Correspondence to Jon Bergman regarding Zoom information for 8/30/22
mediation.

RMC Receipt and review of correspondence from Sarah Timko regarding relevant
wage information and the State's recalculated weekly rate.

RMC Correspondence to Jon Bergman regarding the State's recalculated weekly
rate.

Account #:

October 10, 2022
196468
IA.0152

RMC
42-0894999

Hours

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.20

0.10

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

32.00

16.00



Executive Council of lowa Invoice #:
Franz v. Woodward Resource Center Account #:
08/11/2022 RMC Thorough review of all file material in preparation for upcoming mediation.

08/19/2022

08/22/2022

08/26/2022

08/30/2022

08/31/2022

09/01/2022

09/08/2022

09/19/2022

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

KJP

RMC

Invoice Date:

Preparation of notes to use and reference during mediation, documenting
nature of three separate injuries, weekly rates, claimant's biographical
information, expert medical opinions, credits and potential settlement ranges.

Receipt and review of correspondence from Sarah Timko to Matt Dake
following up on defendants' revised weekly rate calculation.

Receipt and review of correspondence from Matt Dake to Sarah Timko
following up for the State's actual rate calculations.

Receipt and review of correspondence from Sarah Timko to Matt Dake
regarding payment of past TTD benefits based on rate differential.

Total time for mediation.

Receipt and review of correspondence from Lori Brandau confirming
settlement and all terms.

Correspondence to all counsel confirming settlement and all terms on behalf
of the Fund.

Preparation of proposed Compromise Settlement agreement, including
Addendum thereto.

Correspondence to Matt Dake requesting review, execution and return of all
settlement documents.

Correspondence to Jon Bergman confirming preparation of settlement
documents and regarding settlement check.

Receipt and review of Notice of Settlement filed by Sarah Timko.

Receipt and review of proposed social security offset language for settlement
documents forwarded by Matt Dake.

Further preparation of proposed Compromise Settlement agreement to include
social security offset language from Matt Dake.

Correspondence to Matt Dake regarding revised Compromise Settlement
agreement and follow-up request for execution and return of all settlement
documents.

Update our medical chronology and index with medical records from Dr.
Sassman inclusive of his independent medical evaluation, consisting of 29
pages.

Preparation of Notice of Settlement as required by the Division of Workers'
Compensation.

10/10/2022
196468
IA.0152

Hours

1.70

0.50

0.10

0.10

0.10

3.10

0.10

0.10

0.60

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.60

0.20

Page 2

272.00

80.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

496.00

16.00

16.00

96.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

48.00

32.00



Invoice Date: 10/10/2022

Executive Council of lowa Invoice #: 196468
Franz v. Woodward Resource Center Account #: IA.0152
Hours
09/23/2022 RMC Telephone conference with Matt Dake regarding status of executed settlement
documents. 0.10 16.00
09/28/2022 RMC Receipt and review of signed settlement documents from Matt Dake. 0.10 16.00

09/29/2022 RMC Correspondence to Division of Worker's Compensation requesting review and
approval of settlement documents. 0.10 16.00

RMC Receipt and review of proposed settlement documents filed between Claimant
and State, served by Sarah Timko. 0.10 16.00

09/30/2022 RMC Receipt and review of Notice from Division of Worker's Compensation
regarding initial rejection of settlement documents and reasons therefor. 0.10 16.00

RMC Update settlement documents with regard to appropriate date of injury, per

request from Division of Worker's Compensation. 0.10 16.00
TOTAL FEES 9.50 1,472.00
Recapitulation

Timekeeper Title Hours Rate Total

Ryan M. Clark Partner 8.90 $160.00 $1,424.00

Kelly J. Pering Paralegal 0.60 80.00 48.00
TOTAL THIS STATEMENT 1,472.00
Previous Balance $248.00

Payments

09/06/2022 Payment on Account - Thank you! -248.00
TOTAL BALANCE DUE $1,472.00

Page 3



