## PATTERSON LAW FIRM, L.L.P.

## 505 Fifth Avenue, Suite 729 Des Moines, IA 50309-2390 515-283-2147

Executive Council of Iowa Victoria Newton, Executive Council 1st Floor South, State Capitol 1007 E. Grand Ave Des Moines, IA 50319

Attn: Jonathan Bergman

Invoice Date: October 10, 2022 Invoice #: 196468 Account #: IA.0152

RMC

Federal Tax I.D.: 42-0894999

RE: Franz v. Woodward Resource Center

Claimant: Michele Franz

Employer: Woodward Resource Center

D/L: 03/22/2019

Activity through 09/30/2022

## Fees

08/02/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Matt Dake proposing new mediation dates with Lori Brandeau.	<u>Hours</u>	
			0.10	16.00
	RMC	Correspondence to all counsel confirming my availability for mediation on 8/30/22 or 8/31/22.	0.10	16.00
08/03/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Sarah Timko confirming her availability for 8/30/22 mediation.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Michael Spellman confirming mediation for 8/30/22.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Correspondence to Jon Bergman advising of 8/30/22 mediation.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Jon Bergman confirming his availability for 8/30/22 mediation.	0.10	16.00
08/04/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from mediator with Zoom information for 8/30/22 mediation.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Correspondence to Jon Bergman regarding Zoom information for 8/30/22 mediation.	0.10	16.00
08/10/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Sarah Timko regarding relevant wage information and the State's recalculated weekly rate.	0.20	32.00
	RMC	Correspondence to Jon Bergman regarding the State's recalculated weekly rate.	0.10	16.00

Executive Cour Franz v. Wood	ncil of Iowa ward Resource Center	Invoice Date: Invoice #: Account #:	10/10/2022 196468 IA.0152	
			<u>Hours</u>	
08/11/2022 RMC	Thorough review of all file material in preparation for upcoming r	nediation.	1.70	272.00
RMC	Preparation of notes to use and reference during mediation, doc nature of three separate injuries, weekly rates, claimant's biogra information, expert medical opinions, credits and potential settle	phical	0.50	80.00
08/19/2022 RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Sarah Timko to Mat following up on defendants' revised weekly rate calculation.	tt Dake	0.10	16.00
08/22/2022 RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Matt Dake to Sarah following up for the State's actual rate calculations.	Timko	0.10	16.00
08/26/2022 RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Sarah Timko to Mat regarding payment of past TTD benefits based on rate differentia		0.10	16.00
08/30/2022 RMC	Total time for mediation.		3.10	496.00
RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Lori Brandau confirmation settlement and all terms.	ming	0.10	16.00
RMC	Correspondence to all counsel confirming settlement and all terr of the Fund.	ns on behalf	0.10	16.00
08/31/2022 RMC	Preparation of proposed Compromise Settlement agreement, incadendum thereto.	cluding	0.60	96.00
RMC	Correspondence to Matt Dake requesting review, execution and settlement documents.	return of all	0.10	16.00
RMC	Correspondence to Jon Bergman confirming preparation of settle documents and regarding settlement check.	ement	0.10	16.00
RMC	Receipt and review of Notice of Settlement filed by Sarah Timko		0.10	16.00
09/01/2022 RMC	Receipt and review of proposed social security offset language f documents forwarded by Matt Dake.	or settlement	0.10	16.00
RMC	Further preparation of proposed Compromise Settlement agreer social security offset language from Matt Dake.	ment to include	0.10	16.00
RMC	Correspondence to Matt Dake regarding revised Compromise S agreement and follow-up request for execution and return of all s documents.		0.10	16.00
09/08/2022 KJP	Update our medical chronology and index with medical records to Sassman inclusive of his independent medical evaluation, consist pages.		0.60	48.00
09/19/2022 RMC	Preparation of Notice of Settlement as required by the Division of Compensation.	of Workers'	0.20	32.00

2

Executive Council of Iowa Franz v. Woodward Resource Center				Invoice Date: Invoice #: Account #:		2 3 2			
					<u>Hours</u>				
09/23/2022 RMC		Telephone conference with Matt Dake regarding status of executed documents.		J settlement		16.00			
09/28/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of signed settlement documents from Matt Dake.			0.10	16.00			
09/29/2022	RMC	Correspondence to Division of Worker's Compensation requesting review and approval of settlement documents.			0.10	16.00			
	RMC	Receipt and review of proposed settlement documents filed betwe and State, served by Sarah Timko.	en Claimant		0.10	16.00			
09/30/2022 RM		Receipt and review of Notice from Division of Worker's Compensation regarding initial rejection of settlement documents and reasons therefor.			0.10	16.00			
RMC Update settlement documents with regard to appropriate date of injury, per request from Division of Worker's Compensation.  TOTAL FEES					0.10 9.50	16.00 1,472.00			
						1, 11 = 100			
<u>Recapitulation</u> <u>Title</u>			Hours	Rate		Total			
Ryan M. Clark		Partner	8.90	\$160.00	\$1,424.00				
Kelly J. Pering		Paralegal	0.60	80.00		48.00			
		TOTAL THIS STATEMENT				1,472.00			
		Previous Balance				\$248.00			
<u>Payments</u>									
09/06/2022		Payment on Account - Thank you!				-248.00			
		TOTAL BALANCE DUE				\$1,472.00			